
HOWARD F. ISHIDA 
ADMINISTRATOR 

CITY OF §ACRAMENTO 

1 

ta  

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION 
5730 24TH STREET	 SACRAMENTO. CA 95822-3699 
BUILDING 4	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5551

	
December 15, 1982

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

lid	

0 i, -,,' 11 \Y" 1. 
GEC 1 6 1982 	  

SUMMARY  

Attached are tabulations of sealed proposals received by the City Clerk for 
furnishing services and equipment in accordance with specifications adopted 
by the City Council. 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the City Council accept the lowest responsive and 
responsible proposals submitted as follows:

Bid No. Bidder
Items 

Awarded
Contract 
Amount 

538 - Various Multisonics,	 Incorporated 3-5 and 7 $32,335.30 
Quantities of 6444 Sierra Court 
Traffic Control Dublin, CA	 94568 
Equipment P.	 0.#04193 
(Attachment 1)

Budd Sales Company 
dba BBUDDCO

10 and 11 $6,403.46 

7840 Madison #107 
Fair Oaks, CA	 95628 
P.	 O.	 #04194 

Traconex,	 Incorporated 1 and 2 $25,673.20 
336 Martin Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA	 95950 
P.	 O.	 #04195 

Indicator Controls Corp. 9 $2,102.93 
16245 South Broadway 
Gardena, CA	 90248 APPROVED 

BY THE CITY COUNCIL

DEC 2 1 1982 

OFFICE OF TH. g 
CITY CLERK	 , 



HFI:hi 
2 Attachments

December 21, 1982 
All Districts

•	 It 

City Council
	

-2-	 December 15, 1982 

Bid No.  

536 - Tree Trimming 
Services for a per-
iod of 7 months 
(Attachment 2)

Bidder  

Weavers Tree Service 
1380 North Hulbert Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93728 

r49203(( 

Items
	

Contract 
Awarded 
	

Amount  

All
	

$10,485.00 

Sufficient funds are available to award the contracts. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Howard F. Ishida 
Support Services Administrator 

Recommendation Approved:

, 4100A01; 444) 4;1011441P  
Walter J. Slip	 City Mana r 



ATTACHMENT 1  

BID NO. 538 - VARIOUS QUANTITIES OF TRAFFIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT  

All extended for each item includes 6% sales tax and any applicable prompt payment discount) (Note:	 prices 

Indicator	 General	 Devices 

Multisonics, 
Item No.	 Incorporated

Budd Sales 
Company

Traconex, 
Incorporated

Controls 
Corporation GM Services

Control Traffic 

Corporation

and 

Instruments

Sarasota 

Automation Inc. 

1	 $19,652.40 $15,023.21 $12,529.20 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B 

2	 $17,977.60 $14,662.22 $13,144.00 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B 

3**	 $9,831.50 $9,167.56 $12,050.08 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B 

4	 $18;316.80 $18,402.28 $23,335.90 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B 

5	 $964.60 $2,384.24 $697.48 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B 

6*	 $169.60 $289.63 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B 

7**	 $3,222.40 $6,121.15 N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B N/B 

8*	 $140.98 $104.41 $121.90 $79.50 N/B N/B N/B $185.13 

9	 $2,324.58 $2,408.38 $2,297.55 $2,081.91 $2,703.00 $2,675.97 $2,087.26 N/B 

10	 $2,819.60 $2,747.33 $3,376.10 N/B $3,450.30 $4,774.77 N/B N/B 

11	 $3,784.20 $3,592.10 $5,038.18 N/B $4,192.30 $7,125.43 N/B N/B 

Prompt 
Payment	 -0-	 1%	 -0-	 1%	 -0-	 1%	 1%	 -0- 

Discount 

*Items #6 and #8 have been withdrawn; therefore there will be no recommendation of award for these two items. 

**Item #3 (controller) and Item #7 (phase module) must be awarded to one manufacturer as they form a complete unit and are 
not interchangeable. 

Total Award of Each Contract: Multisonics,	 Incorporated - $32,335.30 

Budd Sales Company -	 $6,403.46 

Traconex, Incorporated - $25,673.20

Indicator Controls Corporation - $2,102.93 

Total Award of All Contracts: $66,514.89 

Estimated Cost: $77,500.00 

User: Traffic Signal Division 

Due Date: November 30, 1982

-3- 



ATTACHMENT 2  

BID NO. 536 - TREE TRIMMING SERVICES, AS REQUIRED, DURING 

THE PERIOD DECEMBER 1, 1982, OR FROM DATE OF AWARD IF SUBSEQUENT  

THERETO, UNTIL FUNDS ARE EXHAUSTED OR UNTIL JULY 1, 1983,  
WHICHEVER IS SOONER  

Total Hourly Rate 
Bidder •	 Per Crew

Prompt Payment 
Discount

Estimated Contract 
Amount 

Weaver Tree Service $64.90 -0- $10,485.00 

Joseph M. Oakley $68.00 1% 

Asplundh Tree Expert Company $68.30 -0- 

Estimated Cost:	 $10,485.00 

User:	 Community Services Department 

Due Date:	 November 30, 1982	 .



December 2, 1982 

Broadcast Corporation 
P.O. Box 2796 
Fullerton CA 92633 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find your bid proposal for Bid No. 538, Various 
Types of Traffic Signal Control Equipment. 

Your bid was not received in this office prior to the deadline of 
10:30 a.m., November 30, 1982. Please note the time and date of 
12:14 p.m., December 1, 1982 stamped on your bid envelope which 
has not been opened. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 
City Clerk 

LM/mlt/ 

Enclosure: Your unopened bid envelope.



December 23, 1982 

Sarasota Automation Inc 
1500 N. Washington Blvd 
Sarasota FL 33577 

Gentlemen: 

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for 
Bid No. 538, Various quantities of Traffic Control Equipment. The 
said bid having been awarded by the City Council at the regular 
meeting of December 21, 1982 and split in the following manner: 

Multisonics Inc, items 3-5 & 7, in the amount of $32,335.00 

Budd Sales Company, items 10 & 11, in the amount of $6,403.46 

Traconex Inc, items 1 & 2, in the amount of $25,673.20 

Indicator Controls Corp., item 9, in the amount of $2,102.93. 

No bid security was required on the above bid. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 
City Clerk 

LM/m1t/lla



December 23, 1982 

General Devices & Instruments 
2577 Scott Blvd 
Santa Clara CA 95050 

Gentlemen: 

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for 
Bid No. 538, Various quantities of Traffic Control Equipment. The 
said bid having been awarded by the City Council at the regular 
meeting of December 21, 1982 and split in the following manner: 

Multisonics Inc, items 3-5 & 7, in the amount of $32,335.00 

Budd Sales Company, items 10 & 11, in the amount of $6,403.46 

Traconex Inc, items 1 & 2, in the amount of $25,673.20 

Indicator Controls Corp., item 9, in the amount of $2,102.93. 

No bid security was required on the above bid. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 
City Clerk 

LM/m1t/lla



December 23, 1982 

G.M. Services 
P.O. Box 70186 
160-D Murphy Avenue 
Sunnyvale CA 94086 

Gentlemen: 

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for 
Bid No. 538, Various quantities of Traffic Control Equipment. The 
said bid having been awarded by the City Council at the regular 
meeting of December 21, 1982 and split in the following manner: 

Multisonics Inc, items 3-5 & 7, in the amount of $32,335.00 

Budd Sales Company, items 10 & 11, in the amount of $6,403.46 

Traconex Inc, items 1 & 2, in the amount of $25,673.20 

Indicator Controls Corp., item 9, in the amount of $2,102.93. 

No bid security was required on the above bid. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 
City Clerk 

LM/m1t/lla



December 23, 1982 

Control Traffic Corporation 
1140 N. Kraemer Blvd Suite H 
Anaheim, CA 92806 

Gentlemen: 

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for 
Bid No. 538, Various quantities of Traffic Control Equipment. The 
said bid having been awarded by the City Council at the regular 
meeting of December 21, 1982 and split in the following manner: 

Multisonics Inc, items 3-5 & 7, in the amount of $32,335.00 

Budd Sales Company, items 10 & 11, in the amount of $6,403.46 

Traconex Inc, items 1 & 2, in the amount of $25,673.20 

Indicator Controls Corp., item 9, in the amount of $2,102.93. 

No bid security was required on the above bid. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 
City Clerk 

LM/mlt/lla


